
Hamilton Community Schools 

FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Elementary Schools Residents or Non-Profit Groups Non-Residents or For Profit 

Groups 

Gymnasium/Multi-­‐ Purpose Room $10/Hour $30/Hour 

Kitchen - includes paid kitchen staff Working with Paul Keene Working with PK for numbers 

Classrooms/Library $10/Hour $20/Hour 

Middle School   

Classrooms $10/Hour $20/Hour 

Media Center, Music/Sci/Art Rooms $10/Hour $30 

Balcony $10/Hour $30/Hour 

Cafeteria $10/Hour $30/Hour 

West Gym Court #1  $20/Hour $60/Hour 

West Gym Court #2 $20/Hour $60/Hour 

East Gym (entire gym) $20/Hour $60/Hour 

Pool   

Groups up to 30 includes paid lifeguard $90/Hour $90/Hour 

Groups 30-45 includes paid lifeguards $110/Hour $130/Hour 

Groups 45+ includes paid lifeguards $130/Hour $150/Hour 

High School   

Classrooms $10/Hour $20/Hour 

Media Center, Forum Room $10/Hour $30/Hour 

Multi-Purpose Room $10/Hour $30/Hour 

Cafeteria $10/Hour $30/Hour 

Gymnasium (by court) $20/Hour $60/Hour 

Auditorium-Rehearsal Rehearsal space only, no amenities- 

$150 for four hours. Lighting and 

audio included-$225, $75/hour after 

the first four 

Rehearsal space only, no 

amenities-$225 for four hours. 

Lighting and audio included-$300, 

$75/hour after the first four 

  



Auditorium-Performance Performance, Recital, 

Conference- $400 for first four hours, 

$150/hour after the first four 

Performance, Recital, Conference 

-$475 for first four hours, 

$150/hour after the first four 

Auditorium- Audio/Video Services Altering, recording, or remixing of 

performance media-$50/hour 

Altering, recording, or remixing of 

performance media-$75/hour 

Parking Lots No Fee, but reservations required No Fee, but reservations required 

Stadium Rental (turf field, track, 

restrooms) 

*Lighting additional cost 

**concession stand not available for rent 

$100/Hour $300/Hour 

Building Rentals By Individual Agreement By Individual Agreement 

 

Service Rate Charges 

Custodial & Grounds Coverage Residents or Non-Profit Groups:  

Rates per Hour 

Non-Residents or For Profit 

Groups:  Rates per Hour 

Scheduled Working Hours No additional charges No additional charges 

Standard Rate $35/Hour $35/Hour 

Overtime and Saturdays $55/Hour $55/Hour 

Sundays and Holidays $70/Hour $70/Hour 

Snow Removal (as needed per rental) At Cost At Cost 

Extra Dumpster (as needed per rental) At Cost At Cost 

Kitchen Staff in the event of food 

preparation (if district staff is unavailable 

a county food safety permit must be 

obtained and provided to the district) 

 

$20/hour per person-weekdays 

$30/hour per person-weekends 

 

$20/hour per person-weekdays 

$30/hour per person-weekends 

 Custodial and food service coverage rates apply to all district facilities. 


